61
12
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
Chip Monolithic Ceramic Capacitors
High-Q & High Power Type
SMD Type
■ Features (ERF Series)

910pF(911) 2.30(X) 2.30(X)
1000pF(102) 2.30(X) 2.30(X)
The part numbering code is shown in  ( ).
Dimensions are shown in mm and Rated Voltage in Vdc.
Ribbon Terminal
■ Features (ERH Series)
1. The dielectric is composed of low dielectric loss
    ceramics. This series is perfectly suited to high
    frequency applications (VHS-microwave band).
2. The series is ultraminiature, yet has a high power
    capacity. This is the best capacitor available for
    transmitter and amplifier circuits such as those
    in broadcasting equipment and mobile base stations.
3. ERH1X/3X Series capacitors withstand high
    temperatures because ribbon leads are attached with
    silver paste.
4. ERH1X/3X Series capacitors are easily soldered and
    especially well suited in applications where only
    a soldering iron can be used.
■ Applications
High frequency and high power circuits
Part Number
L W T max.
Dimensions (mm)
R w
1.6 ±0.4 1.4 ±0.4 5.0 min. 1.3 ±0.41.6ERH1XC
3.2 ±0.4 2.8 ±0.4 9.0 ±2.0 2.35 ±0.153.0ERH3XX
*** : Capacitance Code
R
W
L
w
T
Silver ribbon leads.
0.1 - 0.2
***
Part Number
L x W
TC
Rated Volt.